TAHOE DOUGLAS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

RESOLUTION #03-2021

AUTHORIZATION TO REQUEST "DECLARATION OF EMERGENCY"

WHEREAS, the Tahoe – Douglas Township serviced by the Tahoe Douglas Fire Protection District has experienced both human made and natural disasters in the past, and;

WHEREAS, oftentimes these disasters require the use of federal assistance in the form of a Declaration of Emergency and;

WHEREAS, the governing board would convene to request a declaration of emergency through the County of Douglas, and;

NOW THREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Tahoe Douglas Fire Board of Trustees designate the following individuals to have authorization, when necessary to transfer authority during a disaster, to sign on behalf of the Tahoe Douglas Fire Protection District:

Scott Lindgren, Fire Chief Bryce Cranch, Assistant Fire Chief

This Transfer Authorization is valid until replaced by a subsequent Delegation of Authority resolution.

Upon motion of _	, seconded by	, the
foregoing Resolution	ns were passed and adopted this 12th day of January 2021,	by the following
vote of the Tahoe Do	ouglas Fire Protection Board:	

Those Voting Aye:

Those Voting Nay:

Abstain: _____

Absent:	_
---------	---

Page 1 of 2 Resolution #03-2021 Tahoe Douglas Fire Protection District

TAHOE DOUGLAS FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

Approved this 12th day of January, 2021.

Larry Schussel, Chairman

Scott Baker, Fire Chief

Page 2 of 2 Resolution #03-2021 Tahoe Douglas Fire Protection District